01-08-2002

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)			U.S. Dept. of Commerce
To the Honorable Commission			Patent and Trademark Office e record the attached original
documents or copy thereof.	1019362	:58	
Name of conveying party(ies): AXEL HERTWIG HARALD BAUER URS FAWER	1-3-07		dress of receiving party(ies): JKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. ess:
Additional name(s) of conveying attached?	party(ies)	Street Addres	S: GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1 EN Country: THE NETHERLANDS
		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes X No		Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement	Merger		х
Change of Te	erms		
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 12,17,	- 21, 2001		IAN 3 2002
4. Application number(s) or pat			7
		ı a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В	. Patent No.(s)
09/929,131 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes	х	No
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning docume mailed:	ent should be	5. Total number invol	of applications and patents ved:
Name:PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH A		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Plains	E	Enclosed A	uthorized to X eposit Account
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip		B. Deposit Acco	unt Number: 14-1270
		(Attach duplicat by deposit ac	e copy of this page paying
	DO NOT USE THI		
any attached copy is a true copy	OLAM.	foregoing inform document.	ation is true and correct and
Steven R. Biren, Reg. No. 26, Name of Person Signing	Signatu	ire	Date
Total number of	pages including of	cover sheet, att	achments, and document: 2
Mail documents to be	recorded with re missioner of Pater Box Assig Washington, I	nts and frademar nments	ks

09929131 00000186 141270

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

01/07/2002 GTDN11

PATENT REEL: 012416 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 01/03/2002

Č	·	acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-	O ,
• •		after "Assignee") a corporation exist	•
		dress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ication for a United States Patent fo	r the improvements in a
"Processor memory sys	stem" invented by us, w	which application:	
is Serial No. 09/929 is International Appl and all rights in and to se continuations and extens	us on 9,131 filed 14 A ication No. aid application, and all F sions thereof, and author	Patents which may be granted therefrize and request the Commissioner of	For, and all divisions, reissues. of Patents and Trademarks to
covenant that I have full any facts known to me re execute all divisional, co	right so to do, and agree especting said improven ontinuing and reissue app	ing therefrom to said Assignee as asset that I will communicate to said Assigner and testify in any legal procee plications, make all rightful oaths arigns and nominees, to obtain and en	ssignee or its representatives ding, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything
12 September 2001 Date	(sign name here)	Axel HERTWIG	, Assignor
17 September 2001 Date	(sign name here)	Harald BAUER	, Assignor
		Urs FAWER	